C E R T I F I C A T E  O F  C O M P L I A N C E
Certificate Number  20140312-E258930
Report Reference  E258930-20140312
Issue Date  2014-MARCH-12
William R. Carney, Director, North American Certification Programs
UL LLC
Any information and documentation involving UL Mark services are provided on behalf of UL LLC (UL) or any authorized licensee of UL. For questions, please
contact a local UL Customer Service Representative at www.ul.com/contactus

File E258930 Vol. 2 Sec. 5 Page 2 Issued:  2014-03-12
 and Report
MODEL NOMENCLATURE:
For the conventional Cable Ties only:
“AB-CD-E-F Length”
“AB” is replaced by the following:
LH refer’s to the name of the factory
“CD” is replaced by one of the following:
SS refer to Stainless Steel material
“E” is replaced by one of the following:
S refer to the series of “890 N (200 LB)”
H refer to the series of “1500 N (350 LB)”
EH refer to the series of “2300 N (500 LB)”
“F”, if applicable, is replaced by one of the following:
C indicates a polyester powder coating has been applied to the stainless steel
Length
The cable ties have been evaluated for use with a strap length between 4 and
60 inches.
File E258930 Vol. 2 Sec. 5 Page 3 Issued:  2014-03-12
 and Report
RATINGS:
Cable ties covered by this Report have the following ratings:
TABLE I
RATINGS AND CLASSIFICATIONS
Metallic Cable Ties
Cat. No
Type
Desig.
Bundle
Diameter
mm (in)
Loop
Tensile
Strength N
(lbs)
Operating Temp °C
Minimum
Install
Temp °C
Indoor/
Outdoor
Plenum
Rating
Materials
(See
Table II) Ill. Min. Max. Min. Max.
LH-SS-S
2 15.0 483.0 890 (200) -60(-76) 300(572) -60(-76)
Indoor/
Outdoor AH-1
A 1
LH-SS-H
2 15.0 483.0 1500 (350) -60(-76) 300(572) -60(-76)
Indoor/
Outdoor AH-1
A 1
LH-SS-EH
2 15.0 483.0 2300 (500) -60(-76) 300(572) -60(-76)
Indoor/
Outdoor AH-1
A 1
Coated Metallic Cable Ties
Cat. No